COURT-I

IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

APPEAL NO. 292 OF 2018 & IA NOS. 1382, 1383, 1384 & 1877 OF 2018

Dated: 16th January, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Manjula Chellur, Chairperson

Hon'ble Mr. B.N. Talukdar, Technical Member (P&NG)

In the matter of:

Adani Gas Ltd.Appellant(s)

Versus

Petroleum & Natural Gas Regulatory Board & Ors.Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan

Ms. Aanchal Mullick Ms. Deepika Kalia

Ms. Shubha

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bezboruah Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi

Mr. Shuaib Hussain for R.1

Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Juneja Mr. Dibyanshu for R.2

Mr. Gaurav Mitra

Mr. Rohan Ganpathy for R.3

Ms. Divya Roy

Mr. Sanjeet Singh for R.4

<u>ORDER</u>

We have heard Mr. Paras Kuhad, Learned Senior Counsel for Respondent No. 1 for some time.

Affidavit filed by the Board came to be filed as rejoinder after concluding reply rejoinder arguments.

However, learned senior counsel Mr. Vikas Singh and Mr. Sanjay Sen opposed this affidavit by submitting that after conclusion of rejoinder arguments, there cannot be any reply. This is kept open which will be decided at the time of disposal of the Appeal on merits.

List the matter for further hearing on 21/01/2019 at 3:30 PM.

(B.N. Talukdar)
Technical Member (P&NG)

(Justice Manjula Chellur) Chairperson

js/vg